

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22179

Date sent

Subject

Spending on chaplaincy 2018-2020

Details of enquiry

Can you please provide me with the information requested below.

- 1. How much did your Trust spend on chaplaincy (or equivalent non-Christian religious/pastoral support) (pay and non-pay) funding in the financial year 2018/19?
- 2. How much did your Trust spend on chaplaincy (or equivalent non-Christian religious/pastoral support) (pay and non-pay) funding in the financial year 2019/20?
- 3. How much did your Trust spend on chaplaincy (or equivalent non-Christian religious/pastoral support) (pay and non-pay) funding in the financial year 2020/21?
- 4. How many chaplains do you currently employ and (if known) of which faith/denomination?

Response sent

Thank you for your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act.

Please find below our response.

- 1. How much did your Trust spend on chaplaincy (or equivalent non-Christian religious/pastoral support) (pay and non-pay) funding in the financial year 2018/19? £0
- 2. How much did your Trust spend on chaplaincy (or equivalent non-Christian religious/pastoral support) (pay and non-pay) funding in the financial year 2019/20? £0
- 3. How much did your Trust spend on chaplaincy (or equivalent non-Christian religious/pastoral support) (pay and non-pay) funding in the financial year 2020/21? £0

4. How many chaplains do you currently employ and (if known) of which faith/denomination? None